During the quarter there were received five (5) petitions to construct private 
sewers, under section 395 of the Charter. Of this number plans were submitted for 
three (3) of them. 

During the quarter, forty-two (42) sewer improvements were authorized, at 
a cost of $484,800, under final authorization. 

One hundred and twenty-four (124) reports were made for sewer improvements 
to precede work of paving, and in response to petitions for sewers. Of these, fifty-
five (55) were torecede paving at an estimated cost of $14,750. 

Sixty-seven (67) were for sewers and basins petitioned for at an estimated cost